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ESTABLISHED 1891.

For nearly a quarter of a cen-
tury I have practised Dentistry in
Newfoundland, and to-day there
are many thousands perfectly
satisfied with my services.

Our Artificial Teeth are now, as
at first, the very best obtainable,
but the fee has been reduced to
$12.00.

We repair brokne plates and
make them just as strong as
ever at a charge that will surprise
you.

If you want a new set, -or the
old ones repaired, consult

DR. A. B. LEHR,
(The Senior Dentist)
203 WATER STREET.
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|Sir Sam Will

Stay at His Post

OTTAWA, Nov. 14—“I did not say
say I planned to lead the Canadian
troops on the final victorious march
to Berlin. I merely expressed a nat-
ural desire, which any . Canadian
would have, to personally participate
in' the fighting at the front and be in
at the finish.”

Major General Sir Sam Hughes
thus referred to the press reports of
his Toronto speech last week, which
made him appear to be planning to
leave his post here and take personal
command of the Canadians at the
front. As has been well known here
General Sir Sam would personally
prefer to be right in the thick of the
fighting rather than .remain at Ot-
tawa, but he recognizes the respons-
ibilities of his duties as Minister of
Militia, and for the present, at least,
he has no other plans other than
sticking to his post here until the
job of organizing the Canadian forces
for overseas service is finished.

He will visit the front again next
vear and, if the work at home is then
| hand, Sir Sam fnay then
i gratify his personal wish to see a
| little more of the fighting at closer
| range and put into practice his own
! theories as to how the German
;.\;muld be crushed.
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Luncnburg Bank Flshcry

1w Uhep thc *Past Ten Years!

1966
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915

The following ig a statement of the catch of the Lunenburg Fleet

for 1915. ’
Vessels.
James Burden Cook
Ada M. Westhaver
Allison H. Maxner
Elsia B. Corkum
Earl Grey
Lloyd George
Arcana
Harry W.
Muriel E. Winters
Francis E. Smith
Marian Mosher
Muriel B. Walters
James Douglas
Lillian B. Corkum
Donald B. Creaser
Marjory E. Backman
Russell H. Pentz
Cecil L. Beck
Clintonia

W. C. Smith

Henry M. Montague
Hawanee

W. T. White
Delwana

Revenue
Assurance
Carrie E. Hirtle
W. H. Smith
Revenue

g Araminta

Fulton Self-Sparking Kerosene

Engines,
New ““ Gray’’
Ferro Kerosen
Britannia 4 Cy

The large
K. W. Coils, Spark

Engines,
e Engines, and
cle Engines.

st stock of
Plugs, Wire, Tools,

Lubricating Oil, Etc.

«=  (Call and see us.

A HL.

Open every night.

urray

BOWRING’S COVE.

WINTER COATS

Ladies Heavy Tweed &
Black Winter Coats,

Prices from $5.00 to $16.00

These Coats were bought at Sample Prices, and we want
to- give our Custemers the privilege of getting a Goo\d Coat,

CHEAP.

JERSEYS &

SWEATERS

We have a large Sample lot of Men’s, Women’s and Childrens.

Wool Jerseys and Sweaters.

Selling Cheap to clear.

LOCAL YARN

90c. per po

und (16 0z.)

Nlchollc Ink

315 .:- WATER

pcn & Chafc

STREET -te
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Agents for Ungms Emdw & n;e Works

1 Ella

Benevolence
Artisan

F. M.

W. C. McKay
Uda A. Saunders
Lauretta Francis
Wataoga

Marian Adams
Arcola

Warren Winters
Marian: Silver

R. L. Borden
Lottie Silver
Donald L. Silver
Hazel L. Ritcey
Matapedia
Associate

Jennie E. Duff
Lowell Parks
Vera J. Himmelman
Gladys B. Smith
Mantanzas

Annie L. Spindler
Itaska

Passedinia

A. G. Eisenhauer
Viola May
Phylis Westhaver
Evylim Miller
Original

Elsie M. Porter
Frank H. Brinton
Doris V. Myra

H. H. MacIntosh
Douglas Adams
Jennie E. Ritchey
Elsie Birdett
Gigantic

Marjory E. McGlashen
Alfaretta

Helen M. Coolen
Norma E. Coalen
Tipperary

Pearl Beatrice
Amy B. Silver
Carranza

Wanren C. Colp
Granite

Golden West
Dorothy L. Sarty
-Minnie Mosher
Monarchy

Clark S. Corkum
Douglas L. Conard
May
Nobility

Carl S.

Cento
Falcon

Yayola

1J. H. Margeson

Ella Mason

1W. G. RobertsoQ

Guide
Marina

| Abacenia
1 Mankata

Emily M. Selig
Falka

| Otokio
|Mary & Mildred
{ Dorothy A. Adams

Lucxlle B. Creaser

{Marian Helena
Louis H. s;xxgt,h
1 Leta J. Schwartz

Edytha Marguerite
.fqhn' Parker'

188 v_essels

fs&.c -

Tare.e,e

‘Tanner
“Creaser

Quinitals:
120,970
123,625
138,180
173,682
216,400
216,450
211,080
211,405
154,065
227,245

Captains.
Cook
Westhaver
Maxner
Corkhum
Shupe
Himmelman
Hebb
Zink
Winters
Mossman
Mosher
Walters

"RomKket

Corkum
Creaser
Bachman
Pentz
Beck
Mack
Schnare
Corkum
Creaser
Bachman
Selig
Knickle
Cook

\ Knock

Cook
Himmelman
Mossman
Zinck
Hirtle

Nass
Lohnes
Corkum
Walter
Corkum
Creaser
Beal
Spindler .
Spindler
Bachman
Knickle
Knickle
Silver
Silver
Himmelman
Silver
Silver
Ritchey
Bachman
Bachman
Himmelman
Parks
Conard
Oickle
Wentzell
Spindler
Ritcey
Wentzell
Sarty
Wentzell
Westhaver
Miller
Conard
Eisenhauer
Gilfoy
Myra
Weinacht
Decourcey
Ritcey
‘Wentzell
Parks
Wambach
Weinacht
Zigk
Coolen
Caoolen
Walter
Hubley
Silver
Conard
Colp
Richards
Getson
Sarty

- Bowers

 abise

Corkum
€onrad
Hubley

Croft

Schmeisser
Walters
Fralie

~Walters
‘Himmelman

Fralic

“CoRard
‘ Publicover
_ Publicover

Getson
Greek:
Romkey
‘Walters
Selig

“Conard

Zink

“Ernst

Conrad :
b B

Burgoyne

“Westhaver
fSchwartz

”Ouv.i"igéqm‘bt a.-‘# E‘%‘.ftooil

902
1134
1256
1866

" 2061

1774
1562
1747
1305
1827

Quintals. Y

4000

250
1700
2550
1700
1450
1800
3000
2900
2600
2650
1400
3100
3000
3150
2450
2150
1950
2600
1850
2900
2150
2350
2700
1900
2250
2800
2900
3120
2400
1750
2500
1950
1700
2700
1450
2750
1310
2100
2000
2600
2050
2700
2300
2675
1850
2950
1050
1875
2000
1050
3000

250
1950
2500
2100
1350
1850
2350
1900
1450
2000
2900
1700
1850
2000
1900
2400
2350
1400
2925
1650

1800

2400
1100
1500
2250
2150
750
490
1700
1600
2000
2200
1600
1450
1200
1400
1450
1750
760
700
1100
2000
1450
1100
- 1800
1350
1700

875 -

1100
1000
110

1000
1150

1850 ° |

1000
1750

1200 -

1800
2475

"~ 1200

1800
1200
1100
1400
ﬁOO

o
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perfectly resembles the

excellent contour of th
Comfortable Muff and

lous value.

trated. A Set—$7.00.

f.ringe. A Set—$3.30, $4
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buy here.
der to-day—mail now,
choose from.
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‘,THESE splenttid sets of Fur-LikesBlack, +
Coney Seal, are made of a fabric that

famous South Sea

Seal—the fur of which throws off beautiful
radiafing, soft, deep, lustrous, velvety, black
and maroon tones, that compel us to centre
our attention, and at once crave 'to possess a
garment made of such a rich fur.

Look at the illustration and notice the

is fashionable and
Throwover—apart

from the style and comfort the smart dressy
appearance it-gives to the wearer will be a
source of pleasure as long as the set lasts.

These sets are well made, and richly lined
with Black Silk, and styles exactly as illus-
trated are finished with silk medallions, and
long fine, silk-thread tassels, truly marvel-
These are copies of real, South
Sea Seal, one-hundred-dollar sets.
this Muff and Throwover exactly as illus-

Price for

Price of Similar Coney Seal Sets in black,
finished with wide, knotted, fine, silk-Thread
50, $5.70 and $7.00.

Price of Black Coney Seal Sets finished
without frings—$3.30, $4.50, $5.70 and $7.00.

Remember these are often copied, but
never equalled. You buy right, when you
See them to-day, or mail your or-

we have many to
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THE THREE
MILE LIMIT

(Editor Mail anu Advocate)

Dear Sir,—Kindly grant me space
to protest against the cutting of
green timber on the three mile limit
reserved for the fishermen of  this
country.

Now I admit, that I may not know
all about this pit-prop business, but
this I do know, and feel certain about
it, and that is that there is going to
be trouble if the land grabbers can
get rich at the expense of the fisher-
men toilers of this country. This '

long unchecked, and we demand that:
the Government exercise their right'
and stop the cutting of timber on the
three-mile limit.

The fishermen of this country have
very little left for themselves now-a-
days, and if Morris allows the cut-
ting of green timber on this three-
mile limit he is a\ bigger bluffer than
we thought he was, and that’s saying
something.

Some years ago--a fire swept this
gseation and left only patches here and
there of green timber. It is in those
patches that a fisherman must look

poses. What will he do if
taken away from him and given
crowd of greedy land sharks,

only desire

o a
W hobe

| er.
]

If the fishermen cannot get the!
necessary timber for fishery purposes
what are they to do. Import it from

to the future of the country and:
that in a few short years they will re-
i gret their action in this respect.
However, I strongly protest against
the cutting of pit-props within the

three-mile limit, and trust the (10\—‘
kind of thing has been let run too, ernment will not allow this injustice HONQUR THE
this

.to be done the fishermen of
country.
ARTHUR LANGDON.

New Bay, N.D. Bay, Nov. 10, 1915.

Obituary

JOSIAH BUTT

'Bay on Wednesday, Nov. 3rd., an es-
tecemed and highly respected citizen in
the person of Josiah Butt. Mr. Butt

cle of friends who feel deeply the

for timber suitable for building pur-"
this is!

in cutting pit-props is§

to get rich at the expense of the toil-!

elsewhere? My idea is that those who |
are engaged in this pit-prop business |
have done so without serious thought’

There passed away -at Spaniard’s .

was well known and had a large cir- |

HERE YOU ARE
GENTLEMEN!!

{loss of their old friend. The deceased
was in his 65th year and leaves a
i\\iie 2 sons and seven daughters to
jmourn their sad loss.

All his
one son,

children are married except
Josiah, who lived with - his
parent: The funeral took place on
.Nov. 5th and was largely attended.
lTne L. O. A. attended in full num-
‘be‘s, Mr. Butt being a promnient
jand energetia member of that body.

We extend our sincere sympathy
to the widow and children as will
all his many relatives.
! J...D.
{ Spaniard’s Bay,

Nov. 6th., 1915.
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JAPANESE EMPIRE

TIOKO, Japan, Nov. 14.—Cardinal
' messages of congratulation to Empen
“or Yoshihito have been received from
t King George of Great Britain, Em-
' peror Nicholas of Russia, president
' Poincare of France, president Yuan
Shi Kai of China and others while
‘the felicitations sent by the Japam-
| ese organizattons would fill scores
cof trunks.

Gifts made to the Emperor are pil-
ted high in many buildings.

o'

Gents Heavy Weight
ack HALF HOSE

" Extra Good Value.

3 cts. pair

 Don’t be slow, men, embrace this opportumty
" to get good Socks for a sma}l amount of money.




